



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

WRIT - B No. - 572 of 2026

Daya Shankar

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 4 Others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Petitioner(s)	:	Pradeep Kumar Rai, Prajyot Rai
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	C.S.C., Narayan Dutt Shukla, Rituvendra Singh Nagvanshi, Sudhir Bharti, Sr. Advocate

Court No. - 54

HON'BLE CHANDRA KUMAR RAI, J.

1. In compliance of the order of this Court, instruction sent by the State is taken on record.
2. Mr. Sanjay Kumar Ray, learned Standing Counsel for the State shall serve the copy of the instruction upon learned counsel for the petitioner during course of the day.
3. Put up this case as fresh on 1.5.2026 at 12:00 P.M.

(Chandra Kumar Rai,J.)

April 22, 2026

Rameez